



## **WARRANTY & LIMITATION OF LIABILITY**

As the market leader in cable management solutions, we strive to preserve Sealcon's core values. Our commitment to communication, investing in innovation, and prioritizing people forms the backbone of our operations.

Sealcon LLC warrants that its products will be free of defects in workmanship or material for a period of one year from the date of delivery under normal use and service.

Should any failure to conform to this warranty appear within one year after the date of delivery, Sealcon, LLC will upon written notification thereof and substantiation that the goods have been stored, installed, maintained, and operated in accordance with Sealcon LLC's recommendations and standard industry practice, correct such defects by replacement at Sealcon LLC's own expense.

This warranty is exclusive and is in lieu of any implied warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or other warranty of quality, whether expressed or implied. Correction of non-conformities, in the manner and for the period of time provided above, shall constitute fulfillment of all liabilities of Sealcon LLC to our purchaser, with respect to the goods, whether based on contract, negligence, strict tort, or otherwise.

**Limitation of Liability:** Sealcon LLC shall not under any circumstances be liable for special or consequential damages such as, but not limited to, damage or loss of other property or equipment, loss of profits or revenue, cost of capital, cost of purchased or replacement goods. The remedies are exclusive and the liability of Sealcon LLC with respect to same shall not, except as expressly provided herein, exceed the price of the goods upon which such liability is based.

# **CONDITIONS OF SALE**

#### Terms

Terms are offered and determined based on the completion and verification of a credit application. Any accounts exceeding any approved terms may be charged a finance charge of 1.5% and/or their account placed on credit hold until such past due amounts are settled. Terms may be revoked at any time at Sealcon LLC's discretion based on payment history.

#### Freight

All orders are F.O.B. Centennial, CO., shipped prepaid and added to your invoice. If a valid Carrier number is provided, orders may be shipped freight collect.

### Returns

Our complete Return Policy can be located on our website: <a href="www.sealconusa.com">www.sealconusa.com</a>. Hover over the "Resources" tab and then click on "Returns".